

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas**

Sessions Case – 10 /2025

G.R Case no. - 3582 /2015

The State of west Bengal

-Vs-

1. Tanbir @ Abdul Ali

2. Bablu @ Md. Mustakim

.....Accused Person(s)

Order No-01
dated 27.02.2025

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M., Sealdah, being **G.R. Case No. 3582/2015** of **Beniapukur P.S. c/n – 523/2015** dated **01.11.2015** u/s **307/34** of **IPC**.

Cognizance of the offence is ***taken***.

Register.

Accused No. 1 namely **Tanbir @ Abdul Ali** is present by filing hazira. Accused No. 2 namely **Bablu @ Md. Mustakim** is absent without steps.

On behalf of accused no. 1 namely **Tanbir @ Abdul Ali**, Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for remaining in the same bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Surities are directed to produce the Accused No. 2 namely **Bablu @ Md. Mustakim** on the next date without fail.

Fix **24.03.2025** for **Appearance**.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah